Cities that operate Type One facilities and charged booking fees pursuant to former Section 29550.3 during the
2006–07 fiscal year shall receive funds in an amount proportional to the number of persons booked into the city’s Type One facility
for which the city charged fees to the arresting agency.

(d) Every year in which at least the sum of thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) is appropriated for the purposes of Section 29552,
counties, cities and counties, and cities are prohibited from collecting fees pursuant to Section 29550 from other public entities. In
any fiscal year in which the appropriation for the purposes of Section 29552 is less than thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000), a
county, city and county, or a city may collect fees pursuant to Section 29550 up to a rate, adjusted as provided in subdivision (e), in
proportion to the amount that the amount appropriated is less than thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000).

(e) The maximum rate of the fee charged by each local agency pursuant to subdivision (d) shall be the rate charged as of June 30,
2006, pursuant to Section 29550, increased for each subsequent fiscal year by the California Consumer Price Index as reported by